



# ABC Bid Data

ACWORTH  
16301  
X-A001(226)

<b>PROJECT:</b>	ACWORTH	<b>Awarded To:</b>	COLD RIVER BRIDGES LLC	<b>Certified by:</b>	<u>PETER.E.STAMNAS</u>
<b>STATE PROJECT NUMBER:</b>	16301		10 LANBRO LANE		Director of Project Development
<b>FED. PROJECT NUMBER:</b>	X-A001(226)		WALPOLE, NH 03608-1076		
<b>DATE BIDS OPEN:</b>	November 02, 2017,	<b>Amount:</b>	\$1,234,567.89	<b>Award Date:</b>	
<b>SCOPE OF WORK:</b>	Replace Red List Bridge carrying NH 123A over Bowers Brook (113/064)				
<b>COMPLETION DATE:</b>	October 12, 2018				
<b>LOCATION:</b>	Sullivan				

## Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
COLD RIVER BRIDGES LLC 10 LANBRO LANE, PO BOX 1076, WALPOLE NH 03608-1076	\$1,234,567.89	A
DANIELS, NEIL H. INC. 4409 ROUTE 5 SOUTH, PO BOX 246, ASCUTNEY VT 05030-0246	\$1,387,911.00	B
AUDLEY, R. S., INC. 1113 ROUTE 3A, BOW NH 03304-4025	\$1,454,545.00	C
MILLER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3103 US RT 5 SOUTH, PO BOX 86, WINDSOR VT 05089-0086	\$1,612,703.60	D
BUCK, T. CONSTRUCTION, INC. 302B AUBURN ROAD, TURNER ME 04282	\$1,675,200.00	E
CPM CONSTRUCTORS INC 30 BONNEY STREET, PO BOX B, FREEPORT ME 04032	\$1,835,321.00	F

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		COLD RIVER BRIDGES LLC 10 LANBRO LANE WALPOLE, NH 03608-1076		DANIEL S. NEIL H. INC. 4409 ROUTE 5 SOUTH ASCUTNEY, VT 05030-0246	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

**Items**

201.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F)	A	.10	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,500.00
201.881	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I	SY	160.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$5.00	\$800.00
201.882	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II	SY	250.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	130.00	\$3.00	\$390.00	\$3.00	\$390.00	\$5.00	\$650.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	1,800.00	\$10.00	\$18,000.00	\$12.00	\$21,600.00	\$15.00	\$27,000.00
203.11	COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS	CY	150.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
203.2	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	170.00	\$45.00	\$7,650.00	\$12.00	\$2,040.00	\$20.00	\$3,400.00
203.55553	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 2	U	2.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	200.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	10.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
207.3	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	370.00	\$35.00	\$12,950.00	\$20.00	\$7,400.00	\$25.00	\$9,250.00
209.201	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F)	CY	520.00	\$65.00	\$33,800.00	\$35.00	\$18,200.00	\$45.00	\$23,400.00
211.11	VIBRATION MONITORING SERVICES	HR	40.00	\$135.00	\$5,400.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
304.1	SAND (F)	CY	560.00	\$25.00	\$14,000.00	\$25.00	\$14,000.00	\$24.00	\$13,440.00
304.2	GRAVEL (F)	CY	610.00	\$35.00	\$21,350.00	\$25.00	\$15,250.00	\$26.00	\$15,860.00
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	620.00	\$40.00	\$24,800.00	\$35.00	\$21,700.00	\$30.00	\$18,600.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	17.00	\$40.00	\$680.00	\$35.00	\$595.00	\$75.00	\$1,275.00
304.35	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES	CY	150.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	380.00	\$110.00	\$41,800.00	\$100.00	\$38,000.00	\$135.00	\$51,300.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	31.00	\$250.00	\$7,750.00	\$100.00	\$3,100.00	\$185.00	\$5,735.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	5,700.00	\$1.00	\$5,700.00	\$1.00	\$5,700.00	\$0.75	\$4,275.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	580.00	\$4.00	\$2,320.00	\$5.00	\$2,900.00	\$10.00	\$5,800.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	65.00	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$75.00	\$4,875.00	\$30.00	\$1,950.00
501.1	TEMPORARY BRIDGE	U	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
502.	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
503.201	COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
504.1	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	960.00	\$50.00	\$48,000.00	\$20.00	\$19,200.00	\$25.00	\$24,000.00
504.2	ROCK BRIDGE EXCAVATION	CY	120.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		COLD RIVER BRIDGES LLC 10 LANBRO LANE WALPOLE, NH 03608-1076		DANIEL S. NEIL H. INC. 4409 ROUTE 5 SOUTH ASCUTNEY, VT 05030-0246	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
508.	STRUCTURAL FILL	CY	90.00	\$65.00	\$5,850.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$65.00	\$5,850.00
520.0106	CONCRETE CLASS AA, HIGH EARLY STRENGTH	CY	27.00	\$1,600.00	\$43,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$800.00	\$21,600.00
528.311	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, BUTTED DECK BEAMS (F)	SF	1,210.00	\$115.00	\$139,150.00	\$100.00	\$121,000.00	\$130.00	\$157,300.00
529.1	PRECAST CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE (ABUTMENT)	U	2.00	\$175,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$310,000.00
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)	GAL	19.00	\$110.00	\$2,090.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	60.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
541.5	PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 5 (F)	LF	66.00	\$10.00	\$660.00	\$10.00	\$660.00	\$20.00	\$1,320.00
544.2	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F)	LB	2,808.00	\$2.00	\$5,616.00	\$2.00	\$5,616.00	\$2.00	\$5,616.00
544.7	SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT (F)	LB	140.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$8.00	\$1,120.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00
548.11	ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS (F)	EA	16.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	66.00	\$160.00	\$10,560.00	\$100.00	\$6,600.00	\$145.00	\$9,570.00
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	143.00	\$50.00	\$7,150.00	\$10.00	\$1,430.00	\$10.00	\$1,430.00
563.23	BRIDGE RAIL T3	LF	76.00	\$170.00	\$12,920.00	\$150.00	\$11,400.00	\$150.00	\$11,400.00
565.232	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (STEEL POSTS)	U	2.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
565.2329	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (STEEL POSTS) (MODIFIED)	U	2.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
583.6	RIPRAP, CLASS VI	CY	350.00	\$90.00	\$31,500.00	\$65.00	\$22,750.00	\$35.00	\$12,250.00
586.61	PLACING EXCAVATED ROCK FOR VORTEX ROCK WEIR	CY	15.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN	SY	460.00	\$9.00	\$4,140.00	\$2.00	\$920.00	\$2.00	\$920.00
603.00215	15" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	25.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
603.33215	15" CORR. POLYETHYLENE END SECTION	EA	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
603.80215	15" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	70.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$120.00	\$8,400.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	5.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
604.124	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	5.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
605.506	6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	190.00	\$20.00	\$3,800.00	\$30.00	\$5,700.00	\$25.00	\$4,750.00
605.79	UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS	EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	150.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$28.50	\$4,275.00
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	110.00	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,850.00
606.84	ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POSTS	U	2.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,125.00	\$4,250.00
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	80.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
609.02	CURVED GRANITE CURB	LF	40.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	800.00	\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$28.00	\$22,400.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		COLD RIVER BRIDGES LLC 10 LANBRO LANE WALPOLE, NH 03608-1076		DANIEL S. NEIL H. INC. 4409 ROUTE 5 SOUTH ASCUTNEY, VT 05030-0246	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	10.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$6.00	\$60.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	10.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$45.00	\$450.00
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	2.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	5.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$35.00	\$175.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	120.00	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00
628.5	DIAMOND GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	116.00	\$65.00	\$7,540.00	\$85.00	\$9,860.00	\$65.00	\$7,540.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	2,300.00	\$0.55	\$1,265.00	\$1.00	\$2,300.00	\$1.00	\$2,300.00
644.22	SHRUB/FOREST WETLAND SEED MIX	LB	5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	2,210.00	\$5.00	\$11,050.00	\$4.00	\$8,840.00	\$5.00	\$11,050.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	2,200.00	\$4.00	\$8,800.00	\$2.00	\$4,400.00	\$2.00	\$4,400.00
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,961.89	\$2,961.89	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	100.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
646.51	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND LOAM	SY	1,450.00	\$5.00	\$7,250.00	\$5.00	\$7,250.00	\$3.00	\$4,350.00
670.04501	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE DIVERSION	U	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	6.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
670.95	TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE	LF	140.00	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$3.00	\$420.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN	U	1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
697.31	PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN	U	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
698.14	FIELD OFFICE TYPE D	MON	9.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00
1010.5	COMPLETION INCENTIVE/ DISINCENTIVE	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
<b>Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,597,426.00</b>	<b>\$1,234,567.89</b>	<b>\$1,234,567.89</b>	<b>\$1,234,567.89</b>	<b>\$1,387,911.00</b>	<b>\$1,387,911.00</b>
<b>Alt. Totals:</b>									
<b>Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,597,426.00</b>	<b>\$1,234,567.89</b>	<b>\$1,234,567.89</b>	<b>\$1,234,567.89</b>	<b>\$1,387,911.00</b>	<b>\$1,387,911.00</b>

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		AUDLEY, R. S., INC. 1113 ROUTE 3A BOW, NH 03304-4025		MILLER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3103 US RT 5 SOUTH WINDSOR, VT 05089-0086	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

**Items**

201.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F)	A	.10	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00
201.881	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I	SY	160.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$6.00	\$960.00
201.882	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II	SY	250.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	130.00	\$3.00	\$390.00	\$1.50	\$195.00	\$5.00	\$650.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	1,800.00	\$10.00	\$18,000.00	\$16.00	\$28,800.00	\$20.00	\$36,000.00
203.11	COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS	CY	150.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00
203.2	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	170.00	\$45.00	\$7,650.00	\$36.00	\$6,120.00	\$55.00	\$9,350.00
203.55553	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 2	U	2.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	200.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	10.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
207.3	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	370.00	\$35.00	\$12,950.00	\$24.00	\$8,880.00	\$24.00	\$8,880.00
209.201	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F)	CY	520.00	\$65.00	\$33,800.00	\$65.00	\$33,800.00	\$60.00	\$31,200.00
211.11	VIBRATION MONITORING SERVICES	HR	40.00	\$135.00	\$5,400.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
304.1	SAND (F)	CY	560.00	\$25.00	\$14,000.00	\$45.00	\$25,200.00	\$22.00	\$12,320.00
304.2	GRAVEL (F)	CY	610.00	\$35.00	\$21,350.00	\$45.00	\$27,450.00	\$25.00	\$15,250.00
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	620.00	\$40.00	\$24,800.00	\$45.00	\$27,900.00	\$30.00	\$18,600.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	17.00	\$40.00	\$680.00	\$30.00	\$510.00	\$60.00	\$1,020.00
304.35	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES	CY	150.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	380.00	\$110.00	\$41,800.00	\$125.00	\$47,500.00	\$158.00	\$60,040.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	31.00	\$250.00	\$7,750.00	\$225.00	\$6,975.00	\$185.00	\$5,735.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	5,700.00	\$1.00	\$5,700.00	\$0.35	\$1,995.00	\$0.65	\$3,705.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	580.00	\$4.00	\$2,320.00	\$6.00	\$3,480.00	\$4.50	\$2,610.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	65.00	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$95.00	\$6,175.00
501.1	TEMPORARY BRIDGE	U	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00
502.	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00
503.201	COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
504.1	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	960.00	\$50.00	\$48,000.00	\$25.00	\$24,000.00	\$22.00	\$21,120.00
504.2	ROCK BRIDGE EXCAVATION	CY	120.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$38.00	\$4,560.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		AUDLEY, R. S., INC. 1113 ROUTE 3A BOW, NH 03304-4025		MILLER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3103 US RT 5 SOUTH WINDSOR, VT 05089-0086	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
508.	STRUCTURAL FILL	CY	90.00	\$65.00	\$5,850.00	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$60.00	\$5,400.00
520.0106	CONCRETE CLASS AA, HIGH EARLY STRENGTH	CY	27.00	\$1,600.00	\$43,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$35,100.00	\$1,400.00	\$37,800.00
528.311	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, BUTTED DECK BEAMS (F)	SF	1,210.00	\$115.00	\$139,150.00	\$110.00	\$133,100.00	\$150.00	\$181,500.00
529.1	PRECAST CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE (ABUTMENT)	U	2.00	\$175,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$172,700.00	\$345,400.00
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)	GAL	19.00	\$110.00	\$2,090.00	\$70.00	\$1,330.00	\$70.00	\$1,330.00
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	60.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
541.5	PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 5 (F)	LF	66.00	\$10.00	\$660.00	\$10.00	\$660.00	\$10.00	\$660.00
544.2	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F)	LB	2,808.00	\$2.00	\$5,616.00	\$1.25	\$3,510.00	\$2.20	\$6,177.60
544.7	SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT (F)	LB	140.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$7.00	\$980.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00
548.11	ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS (F)	EA	16.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	66.00	\$160.00	\$10,560.00	\$90.00	\$5,940.00	\$100.00	\$6,600.00
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	143.00	\$50.00	\$7,150.00	\$25.00	\$3,575.00	\$17.00	\$2,431.00
563.23	BRIDGE RAIL T3	LF	76.00	\$170.00	\$12,920.00	\$145.00	\$11,020.00	\$140.00	\$10,640.00
565.232	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (STEEL POSTS)	U	2.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
565.2329	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (STEEL POSTS) (MODIFIED)	U	2.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,750.00	\$17,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
583.6	RIPRAP, CLASS VI	CY	350.00	\$90.00	\$31,500.00	\$58.00	\$20,300.00	\$55.00	\$19,250.00
586.61	PLACING EXCAVATED ROCK FOR VORTEX ROCK WEIR	CY	15.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN	SY	460.00	\$9.00	\$4,140.00	\$3.50	\$1,610.00	\$5.00	\$2,300.00
603.00215	15" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	25.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00
603.33215	15" CORR. POLYETHYLENE END SECTION	EA	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
603.80215	15" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	70.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$139.00	\$9,730.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	5.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
604.124	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	5.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00
605.506	6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	190.00	\$20.00	\$3,800.00	\$30.00	\$5,700.00	\$22.00	\$4,180.00
605.79	UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS	EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	150.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$28.00	\$4,200.00
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	110.00	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$38.00	\$4,180.00
606.84	ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POSTS	U	2.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	80.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$42.00	\$3,360.00
609.02	CURVED GRANITE CURB	LF	40.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$49.00	\$1,960.00	\$42.00	\$1,680.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	800.00	\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$26.00	\$20,800.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		AUDLEY, R. S., INC. 1113 ROUTE 3A BOW, NH 03304-4025		MILLER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3103 US RT 5 SOUTH WINDSOR, VT 05089-0086	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	10.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	10.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	2.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	5.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$35.00	\$175.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	120.00	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$600.00
628.5	DIAMOND GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	116.00	\$65.00	\$7,540.00	\$210.00	\$24,360.00	\$170.00	\$19,720.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	2,300.00	\$0.55	\$1,265.00	\$0.25	\$575.00	\$0.50	\$1,150.00
644.22	SHRUB/FOREST WETLAND SEED MIX	LB	5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	2,210.00	\$5.00	\$11,050.00	\$3.50	\$7,735.00	\$3.50	\$7,735.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	2,200.00	\$4.00	\$8,800.00	\$2.50	\$5,500.00	\$2.50	\$5,500.00
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	100.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
646.51	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND LOAM	SY	1,450.00	\$5.00	\$7,250.00	\$4.50	\$6,525.00	\$4.50	\$6,525.00
670.04501	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE DIVERSION	U	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$92,850.00	\$92,850.00
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	6.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
670.95	TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE	LF	140.00	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$18.00	\$2,520.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$123,000.00	\$123,000.00
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN	U	1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
697.31	PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN	U	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
698.14	FIELD OFFICE TYPE D	MON	9.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$19,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$15,300.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00
1010.5	COMPLETION INCENTIVE/ DISINCENTIVE	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00

Totals:	\$1,597,426.00	\$1,454,545.00	\$1,612,703.00
Alt. Totals:			
Totals:	\$1,597,426.00	\$1,454,545.00	\$1,612,703.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		BUCK, T. CONSTRUCTION, INC. 302B AUBURN ROAD TURNER, ME 04282		CPM CONSTRUCTORS INC 30 BONNEY STREET FREEPORT, ME 04032	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

**Items**

201.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F)	A	.10	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00
201.881	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I	SY	160.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$800.00
201.882	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II	SY	250.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	130.00	\$3.00	\$390.00	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$4.00	\$520.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	1,800.00	\$10.00	\$18,000.00	\$10.00	\$18,000.00	\$17.00	\$30,600.00
203.11	COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS	CY	150.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
203.2	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	170.00	\$45.00	\$7,650.00	\$100.00	\$17,000.00	\$50.00	\$8,500.00
203.55553	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 2	U	2.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	200.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	10.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$70.00	\$700.00
207.3	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	370.00	\$35.00	\$12,950.00	\$16.00	\$5,920.00	\$25.00	\$9,250.00
209.201	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F)	CY	520.00	\$65.00	\$33,800.00	\$37.00	\$19,240.00	\$55.00	\$28,600.00
211.11	VIBRATION MONITORING SERVICES	HR	40.00	\$135.00	\$5,400.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$175.00	\$7,000.00
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
304.1	SAND (F)	CY	560.00	\$25.00	\$14,000.00	\$33.00	\$18,480.00	\$43.00	\$24,080.00
304.2	GRAVEL (F)	CY	610.00	\$35.00	\$21,350.00	\$39.00	\$23,790.00	\$45.00	\$27,450.00
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	620.00	\$40.00	\$24,800.00	\$44.00	\$27,280.00	\$50.00	\$31,000.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	17.00	\$40.00	\$680.00	\$75.00	\$1,275.00	\$75.00	\$1,275.00
304.35	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES	CY	150.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$57.00	\$8,550.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	380.00	\$110.00	\$41,800.00	\$125.00	\$47,500.00	\$125.00	\$47,500.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	31.00	\$250.00	\$7,750.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$175.00	\$5,425.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	5,700.00	\$1.00	\$5,700.00	\$1.00	\$5,700.00	\$0.65	\$3,705.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	580.00	\$4.00	\$2,320.00	\$25.00	\$14,500.00	\$4.25	\$2,465.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	65.00	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$85.00	\$5,525.00
501.1	TEMPORARY BRIDGE	U	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
502.	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
503.201	COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
504.1	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	960.00	\$50.00	\$48,000.00	\$15.00	\$14,400.00	\$40.00	\$38,400.00
504.2	ROCK BRIDGE EXCAVATION	CY	120.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$80.00	\$9,600.00



Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		BUCK, T. CONSTRUCTION, INC. 302B AUBURN ROAD TURNER, ME 04282		CPM CONSTRUCTORS INC 30 BONNEY STREET FREEPORT, ME 04032	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
508.	STRUCTURAL FILL	CY	90.00	\$65.00	\$5,850.00	\$115.00	\$10,350.00	\$55.00	\$4,950.00
520.0106	CONCRETE CLASS AA, HIGH EARLY STRENGTH	CY	27.00	\$1,600.00	\$43,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$49,950.00
528.311	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, BUTTED DECK BEAMS (F)	SF	1,210.00	\$115.00	\$139,150.00	\$127.00	\$153,670.00	\$130.00	\$157,300.00
529.1	PRECAST CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE (ABUTMENT)	U	2.00	\$175,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$480,000.00	\$187,500.00	\$375,000.00
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)	GAL	19.00	\$110.00	\$2,090.00	\$75.00	\$1,425.00	\$80.00	\$1,520.00
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	60.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00
541.5	PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 5 (F)	LF	66.00	\$10.00	\$660.00	\$15.00	\$990.00	\$15.00	\$990.00
544.2	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F)	LB	2,808.00	\$2.00	\$5,616.00	\$2.00	\$5,616.00	\$2.00	\$5,616.00
544.7	SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT (F)	LB	140.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$9.00	\$1,260.00
548.11	ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS (F)	EA	16.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$440.00	\$7,040.00
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	66.00	\$160.00	\$10,560.00	\$100.00	\$6,600.00	\$125.00	\$8,250.00
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	143.00	\$50.00	\$7,150.00	\$12.00	\$1,716.00	\$15.00	\$2,145.00
563.23	BRIDGE RAIL T3	LF	76.00	\$170.00	\$12,920.00	\$140.00	\$10,640.00	\$165.00	\$12,540.00
565.232	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (STEEL POSTS)	U	2.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
565.2329	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (STEEL POSTS) (MODIFIED)	U	2.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$17,400.00
583.6	RIPRAP, CLASS VI	CY	350.00	\$90.00	\$31,500.00	\$66.00	\$23,100.00	\$70.00	\$24,500.00
586.61	PLACING EXCAVATED ROCK FOR VORTEX ROCK WEIR	CY	15.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN	SY	460.00	\$9.00	\$4,140.00	\$4.00	\$1,840.00	\$3.00	\$1,380.00
603.00215	15" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	25.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00
603.33215	15" CORR. POLYETHYLENE END SECTION	EA	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
603.80215	15" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	70.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$65.00	\$4,550.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	5.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
604.124	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	5.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00
605.506	6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	190.00	\$20.00	\$3,800.00	\$35.00	\$6,650.00	\$55.00	\$10,450.00
605.79	UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS	EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	150.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	110.00	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$80.00	\$8,800.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00
606.84	ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POSTS	U	2.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	80.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00
609.02	CURVED GRANITE CURB	LF	40.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$42.00	\$1,680.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	800.00	\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$24.50	\$19,600.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		BUCK, T. CONSTRUCTION, INC. 302B AUBURN ROAD TURNER, ME 04282		CPM CONSTRUCTORS INC 30 BONNEY STREET FREEPORT, ME 04032	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	10.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$50.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	10.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	2.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$45.00	\$90.00
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	5.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$150.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	120.00	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$4.00	\$480.00	\$3.00	\$360.00
628.5	DIAMOND GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	116.00	\$65.00	\$7,540.00	\$190.00	\$22,040.00	\$160.00	\$18,560.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	2,300.00	\$0.55	\$1,265.00	\$1.00	\$2,300.00	\$1.00	\$2,300.00
644.22	SHRUB/FOREST WETLAND SEED MIX	LB	5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$120.00	\$600.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	2,210.00	\$5.00	\$11,050.00	\$4.00	\$8,840.00	\$3.50	\$7,735.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	2,200.00	\$4.00	\$8,800.00	\$3.00	\$6,600.00	\$2.50	\$5,500.00
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	100.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
646.51	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND LOAM	SY	1,450.00	\$5.00	\$7,250.00	\$9.00	\$13,050.00	\$6.50	\$9,425.00
670.04501	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE DIVERSION	U	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	6.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
670.95	TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE	LF	140.00	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$3.50	\$490.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$167,838.00	\$167,838.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN	U	1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
697.31	PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN	U	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
698.14	FIELD OFFICE TYPE D	MON	9.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$10,350.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00
1010.5	COMPLETION INCENTIVE/ DISINCENTIVE	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
<b>Totals:</b>					<b>\$1,597,426.00</b>		<b>\$1,675,200.00</b>		<b>\$1,835,321.00</b>
<b>Alt. Totals:</b>									
<b>Totals:</b>					<b>\$1,597,426.00</b>		<b>\$1,675,200.00</b>		<b>\$1,835,321.00</b>



# PS&E Comparison

ACWORTH  
16301  
X-A001(226)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
<b>Items</b>								
201.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F)	A	.10	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00
201.881	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I	SY	160.00	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	(\$960.00)
201.882	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II	SY	250.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	(\$2,250.00)
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	130.00	\$3.00	\$390.00	\$3.00	\$390.00	\$0.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	1,800.00	\$12.00	\$21,600.00	\$10.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,600.00
203.11	COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS	CY	150.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	(\$1,950.00)
203.2	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	170.00	\$12.00	\$2,040.00	\$45.00	\$7,650.00	(\$5,610.00)
203.55553	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 2	U	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	(\$600.00)
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	200.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	10.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$0.00
207.3	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	370.00	\$20.00	\$7,400.00	\$35.00	\$12,950.00	(\$5,550.00)
209.201	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F)	CY	520.00	\$35.00	\$18,200.00	\$65.00	\$33,800.00	(\$15,600.00)
211.11	VIBRATION MONITORING SERVICES	HR	40.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$135.00	\$5,400.00	(\$1,400.00)
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	(\$2,500.00)
304.1	SAND (F)	CY	560.00	\$25.00	\$14,000.00	\$25.00	\$14,000.00	\$0.00

304.2	GRAVEL (F)	CY	610.00	\$25.00	\$15,250.00	\$35.00	\$21,350.00	(\$6,100.00)
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	620.00	\$35.00	\$21,700.00	\$40.00	\$24,800.00	(\$3,100.00)
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	17.00	\$35.00	\$595.00	\$40.00	\$680.00	(\$85.00)
304.35	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES	CY	150.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	(\$750.00)
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	380.00	\$100.00	\$38,000.00	\$110.00	\$41,800.00	(\$3,800.00)
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	31.00	\$100.00	\$3,100.00	\$250.00	\$7,750.00	(\$4,650.00)
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	5,700.00	\$1.00	\$5,700.00	\$1.00	\$5,700.00	\$0.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	580.00	\$5.00	\$2,900.00	\$4.00	\$2,320.00	\$580.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	65.00	\$75.00	\$4,875.00	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,575.00
501.1	TEMPORARY BRIDGE	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	(\$50,000.00)
502.	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	(\$5,000.00)
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00
503.201	COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	(\$84,000.00)
504.1	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	960.00	\$20.00	\$19,200.00	\$50.00	\$48,000.00	(\$28,800.00)
504.2	ROCK BRIDGE EXCAVATION	CY	120.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	(\$9,600.00)
508.	STRUCTURAL FILL	CY	90.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$65.00	\$5,850.00	\$900.00
520.0106	CONCRETE CLASS AA, HIGH EARLY STRENGTH	CY	27.00	\$1,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$43,200.00	(\$16,200.00)
528.311	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, BUTTED DECK BEAMS (F)	SF	1,210.00	\$100.00	\$121,000.00	\$115.00	\$139,150.00	(\$18,150.00)
529.1	PRECAST CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE (ABUTMENT)	U	2.00	\$150,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$350,000.00	(\$50,000.00)
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)	GAL	19.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$110.00	\$2,090.00	(\$190.00)
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	60.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	(\$900.00)
541.5	PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 5 (F)	LF	66.00	\$10.00	\$660.00	\$10.00	\$660.00	\$0.00
544.2	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F)	LB	2,808.00	\$2.00	\$5,616.00	\$2.00	\$5,616.00	\$0.00

544.7	SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT (F)	LB	140.00	\$8.00	\$1,120.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	(\$280.00)
548.11	ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS (F)	EA	16.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	(\$3,200.00)
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	66.00	\$100.00	\$6,600.00	\$160.00	\$10,560.00	(\$3,960.00)
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	143.00	\$10.00	\$1,430.00	\$50.00	\$7,150.00	(\$5,720.00)
563.23	BRIDGE RAIL T3	LF	76.00	\$150.00	\$11,400.00	\$170.00	\$12,920.00	(\$1,520.00)
565.232	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (STEEL POSTS)	U	2.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,000.00
565.2329	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (STEEL POSTS) (MODIFIED)	U	2.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00
583.6	RIPRAP, CLASS VI	CY	350.00	\$65.00	\$22,750.00	\$90.00	\$31,500.00	(\$8,750.00)
586.61	PLACING EXCAVATED ROCK FOR VORTEX ROCK WEIR	CY	15.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$750.00
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON- WOVEN	SY	460.00	\$2.00	\$920.00	\$9.00	\$4,140.00	(\$3,220.00)
603.00215	15" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	25.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00
603.33215	15" CORR. POLYETHYLENE END SECTION	EA	2.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00
603.80215	15" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	70.00	\$120.00	\$8,400.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$5,250.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	5.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	(\$750.00)
604.124	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	5.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,500.00
605.506	6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	190.00	\$30.00	\$5,700.00	\$20.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,900.00
605.79	UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$150.00
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	150.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	110.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$1,650.00
606.84	ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POSTS	U	2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,200.00
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	80.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$400.00
609.02	CURVED GRANITE CURB	LF	40.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00

618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	800.00	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$25.00	\$20,000.00	(\$4,000.00)
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	(\$5,000.00)
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	(\$5,000.00)
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	10.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$0.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	10.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$150.00
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	2.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$30.00
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	5.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$100.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	120.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$240.00
628.5	DIAMOND GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	116.00	\$85.00	\$9,860.00	\$65.00	\$7,540.00	\$2,320.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	2,300.00	\$1.00	\$2,300.00	\$0.55	\$1,265.00	\$1,035.00
644.22	SHRUB/FOREST WETLAND SEED MIX	LB	5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	2,210.00	\$4.00	\$8,840.00	\$5.00	\$11,050.00	(\$2,210.00)
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	2,200.00	\$2.00	\$4,400.00	\$4.00	\$8,800.00	(\$4,400.00)
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$2,961.89	\$2,961.89	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$461.89
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	100.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,000.00
646.51	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND LOAM	SY	1,450.00	\$5.00	\$7,250.00	\$5.00	\$7,250.00	\$0.00
670.04501	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE DIVERSION	U	1.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$11,000.00
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	6.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	(\$300.00)
670.95	TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE	LF	140.00	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$280.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	(\$45,000.00)
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN	U	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	(\$250.00)
697.31	PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN	U	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	(\$4,000.00)
698.14	FIELD OFFICE TYPE D	MON	9.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$0.00

699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00
1010.5	COMPLETION INCENTIVE/ DISINCENTIVE	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
<b>Total:</b>					\$1,234,567.89		\$1,597,426.00	(\$362,858.11)